

LAC - 120/21
Jai Prakash vs. UOI

20.12.2021

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Sarita Aggarwal, counsel for R-1/UOI.
None for R-3/DDA despite service.
Sh. Jai Prakash, Kanungo on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

This is a reference petition u/s 18 of the Land Acquisition Act, sent by the ADM North and after opening the reference petition it reveals that the same has been damaged by termites and even the Award number, village, date of Notification is not shown and this court is not able to find out as in the absence of the Award number, village and date of Notification how the reference petition is to be answered. This court has also noticed that in some other files in which reference petition has been sent and the same has also been damaged by the termites and there appears gross negligence on the part of ADM North.

Therefore, in the facts and circumstances, court notice be issued to ADM North to appear in person for 24.12.2021.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/20.12.2021